



......

Price in EUR/WEEK

Price in EUR/WEEK

| Base KAŠTELA | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-------------------------|---------------|-----------------|--------------------|------|---------------|----------------|----------------|---------------|---------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|---------------|---------------|----------------|----------------|------------------|
| | Built year | Guest cabins | Guests sleeping | Crew | 1.1. 20.4. | 20.4. 11.5. | 11.5. 25.5. | 25.5. 8.6. | 8.6. 22.6. | 22.6. 13.7. | 13.7. 10.8. | 10.8. 24.8. | 24.8. 7.9. | 7.9. 14.9. | 14.9. 21.9. | 21.9. 28.9. | 28 .9. 31.12. |
| Bali 5.4 Owners Edition | 2022 | 5 | 10 | 2 | 10.200 | 11.800 | 13.600 | 15.800 | 20.800 | 24.200 | 26.400 | 24.200 | 21.200 | 17.200 | 15.300 | 11.800 | 10.200 |
| Bali 5.4 Owners Edition | 2020 | 5 | 10 | 1 | 9.450 | 10.990 | 12.720 | 14.820 | 19.680 | 22.990 | 25.290 | 22.520 | 19.990 | 15.990 | 14.160 | 10.980 | 9.450 |

| Base DUBROVNIK | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-------------------------|-------|--------|----------|-----------------|-------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|
| | Built | Guest | Guests | Crew 1.1. 20.4. | 1.1. | 20.4. | 11.5. | 25.5. | 8.6. | 22.6. | 13.7. | 10.8. | 24.8. | 7.9. | 14.9. | 21.9. | 28.9. |
| | year | cabins | sleeping | | 20.4. | 11.5. | 25.5. | 8.6. | 22.6. | 13.7. | 10.8. | 24.8. | 7.9. | 14.9. | 21.9. | 28.9. | 31.12. |
| Bali 5.4 Owners Edition | 2021 | 5 | 10 | 1 | 9.450 | 10.990 | 12.720 | 14.820 | 19.680 | 22.990 | 25.290 | 22.520 | 19.990 | 15.990 | 14.160 | 10.980 | 9.450 |

In price included: onboard accommodation/EUR/week, VAT

In price not included: fuel consumption, mooring/anchor fees, provisioning, entrance fees, personal expenses, crew service (captain obligatory)

EXTRAS

Compulsory extras

Charter pack * €800-/charter € 1.820-/week Captain € 1.4-/day/person Residence tax

Optional extras FLEX PLAN

APA** Hostess*** One way

€ 1.680-/week upon request

Jet-ski (Bali 5.4 base Kastela only) €890-/week + €600 deposit raise

10% of final charter price

€ 5.000-/week

GENERAL CONDITIONS

Security Deposit

Terms Croatia Yachting crewed charter terms

25% of the charter fee upon the booking confirmation Terms of payment

25% of the charter fee till 31.1.2024. 50% of the charter fee latest 4 weeks before the embarkation APA - latest 2 weeks before the embarkation (if required)

To be paid at the base with credit card (Visa & Master Card).

€ 2500.-/charter

Saturday from 17.00hr **Embarkation** Saturday until 9.00hr Disembarkation

Note: We reserve the right to change the prices. Book of complaints is located at recepion desks in marina offices as well as at

headquarters on the following address: Dražanac 2/a, 21000 Split, Croatia.

DISCOUNTS

Early booking (until 31.11.2023.)

Regular client 5% for regular client at Croatia Yachting fleet

Boat show discount 5% for any option or booking made on a boat show (exhibitors only)

Maximum discount up to 25% for Last Minute and Special offers

Last minute discount may not be used in conjunction with any other discount

- CHARTER PACK: final cleaning, bedding, basic toiletries, bathroom towels, beach towels, RIB&outboard engine, wifi 20GB, $2 \times SUP$, donut, $4 \times SU$ coffe machine + capsule set (24 pcs)
- ** APA (ADVANCE PROVISIONING ALLOWANCE): amount paid by the Client in addition to the charter fee which includes all fuel and relevant costs for the yacht and its tenders, as well as all harbor, customs, utility and other additional costs for the yacht, crew, client and guests during the entire charter period. The Client will be advised by the captain, at intervals, as to the disbursement of the A.P.A and will, if the balance remaining becomes insufficient, in light of current expenditure, pay to the captain, a sufficient sum to maintain an adequate credit balance. Prior to disembarkation at the end of the charter period, the captain shall present to the Client a detailed account of expenditures with as many supporting receipts as possible. The Client will pay to the captain the balance of the expenses or the charter company will repay to the Client any balance overpaid, as the case may be. Payment for special requirements or equipment and/or shore transport and/ or excursions and/or all other expenses not customarily considered part of the Yacht's costs may be required to be paid to the captain on board in addition to the charter fee and/or A.P.A.

*** HOSTESS SERVICE: obligatory for Bali 5.4/2022

SPECIAL FLEX PLAN FOR THE SEASON 2024

What is FLEX PLAN?

Optional feature that allows client to cancel or change bookings up to 30 days before the embarkation for no special reason. For Flex plan surcharge of 10% of the final charter price, client ensures that rebooking costs are completely plan surcharge of 10% of the final charter price, client ensures that rebooking costs are completely plan surcharge of 10% of the final charter price, client ensures that rebooking costs are completely plan surcharge of 10% of the final charter price, client ensures that rebooking costs are completely plan surcharge of 10% of the final charter price, client ensures that rebooking costs are completely plan surcharge of 10% of the final charter price, client ensures that rebooking costs are completely plan surcharge of 10% of the final charter price, client ensures that rebooking costs are completely plan surcharge of 10% of the final charter price. The first plan surcharge of 10% of the final charter price of 10% of the final charter price of 10% ofeliminated while cancellation costs are decreased to minimum.

What are the options for the client?

FLEX PLAN allows the client to choose between the following options, up to 30 days before the embarkation:

- To reschedule their charter for unlimited number of times FREE OF CHARGE
- To cancel their booking, with credit note valid for 12 months FREE OF CHARGE
- ullet To cancel their booking and claim a refund with the cost of 15% of the final charter fee, minimum of \in 350

Within 7 days prior to embarkation, the client can claim a FULL REFUND, without additional costs in the case of closing the state borders.